March 12, 2023
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 
		We pray that you will be blessed! 

Speaker: Pastor Mongens
Message: The Bible as Light
Text: Hebrews 4: 
12 For the word of God is alive and powerful. It is sharper than the sharpest two-edged sword, cutting between soul and spirit, between joint and marrow. It exposes our innermost thoughts and desires. 
13 Nothing in all creation is hidden from God. Everything is naked and exposed before his eyes, and he is the one to whom we are accountable.

Announcements:
1. The young adults will have their monthly lunch today after our service at the chapel;
2. Our next baptism will be on Easter Sunday April 9. Please contact Pastor Mongens if interested;
3. Please set aside Saturday evening April 29 for Worship Night in church;
4. Please join the World Vision 6K for Water. Details on the other side of the bulletin;
5. All-church retreat will be at Vanguard University in the Memorial long weekend May 27-29 (Sat to Mon). Please reserve time to attend;
6. Pick up the One-year Bible reading guide or contact Pastor Mongens;
7. Our church deficit stands at $12,524. We thank everyone for your continued support;
8. Our prayer meeting is on Zoom! Please join Wednesdays (8-9:30 pm) to pray for the world, our missionaries, our country and our needs.  
9. Please pray for:
· Jennifer (kidney); Sarah Khaw (skin); Philip (infection); 
· Thang (lung cancer) 
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1.   2023 World Vision Global 6K for Water Online Registration
Please join us in this fundraising effort to provide clean water for those in need!
Date: May 20, 2023 (Saturday morning, details to be announced)
Venue: We welcome your participation in the Arcadia Community Regional Park joint event. However, individual and group activities can be done at your convenience on different dates and places.
Online Registration and Donation: (all links are case sensitive)
FEC Glendale: tiny.cc/FECG6K23  Team Captain: Daric Lee
FEC SGV: tiny.cc/FECSGV6K23    Team Captain: Mindy Ying
FEC DB: tiny.cc/FECDB6K23         Team Captain: Ada Tran
FEC Arcadia: tiny.cc/FECAr6K23   Team Captain: Tommi Chui
Registration Fee: Adult $50 / Youth (18 and under) $25
Please support your church team through donations at your church registration webpage. 
2.  2023 Joint FECA Chinese Spirituality Conference 
 Theme: Guiding Your Heart - The New opportunity for Spiritual Growth in                          Post-pandemic
 Speaker: Dr. Jane Peng, Associate Academic Dean of Logos Evangelical Seminary
Date: 4/21 - 4/22 (Friday from 8 pm – 9:40 pm; Saturday from 9:30 am – 12:15 pm)
Language: Mandarin with Cantonese translation
Cost: Free for FECA Members; $20 for non-members
Venue: FEC Arcadia (625 W. Foothill Blvd.  Monrovia, CA 91016)   
Lunch will be provided on Saturday. Register online at www.feca.org or call the FECA office for details (323-727-7077).
	Last Sunday's Worship In-Person Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	
	
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	90
	184
	41
	79
	--
	35
	14

	Cantonese
	19
	107
	--
	89
	--
	90
	--

	English
	130
	39
	--
	--
	117
	68
	--

	Youth
	21
	40
	5
	w/ACC
	--
	w/English
	--

	                                                                                                                                       Total: 1,168

	
	Glendale
SGV
	SGV
	Diamond Bar
	ACC
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	18,021.36
	22,120.60
	11,884.60
	9,329.95
	14,489.00

	FECA Mission Fund
	1,402.00
	280.00
	2,060.00
	 --
	600.00

	Others
	2,845.00
	478.00
	 --
	5,536.10
	2,720.00

	01/23 Sur./Def.
	7,540 
	19,589 
	(17,192)
	2,149 
	(12,524)

	01/23 Sur./Def.
	7,540 
	19,589 
	(17,192)
	2,149 
	(12,524)
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